

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**Review. Pet. No. 41 of 2025 With  
MC (Review. Pet.) No. 37 of 2025 With  
MC (Review.Pet.) No. 38 of 2025**

State of Manipur; & 4 Ors.

***Petitioners***

**Vs.**

K Shantabiren Singh

***Respondent***

BEFORE

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

***21.01.2026***

Mr. Lenin Hijam, learned AG assisted by Ms. Thanyomi Keishing, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the petitioners and seeks 2 days' time to get instructions and to revert back to this Court.

Mr. HS Paonam, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms. Lekhakumari, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the respondent submitted that he has no objection.

As prayed for on behalf of the petitioners, list these cases again on 27.01.2026.

**JUDGE**

*Sapana*