

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Review. Pet. No. 41 of 2025

State of Manipur & 4 Ors

...*Petitioner/s*

Vrs.

K. Shantabiran Singh

...*Respondent/s*

With

MC(Review. Pet.) No. 37 of 2025

MC(Review. Pet.) No. 38 of 2025

-B E F O R E-

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

29.01.2026

At the request of Mr. Lenin Hijam, learned AG
appearing for the petitioners, list these cases again on 02.02.2026.

JUDGE

Sapana